
History-Based Value Report

$59,280
CARFAX Retail Value

History events affecting this vehicle's value

No Accidents Reported

Regular Oil Changes

Personal Vehicle

Open Recall

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/26/25 at
2:26:34 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 04/23/2025

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Regular oil changes

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

851  Last reported odometer reading

2024 FORD MUSTANG

DARK HORSE

VIN: 1FA6P8R0XR5506111
COUPE
5.0L V8
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/FORD/ygkicFQmBJBRMDuHTUTIFw23GS3u4FnAT9OfHGseC8USqSp7AuMF3M7An8MMJo-PAr0gmd9ykC4u_PbvST4RD-QhjlYKYV9DoCnM0rnOs0dWJ-rDvgRPDLc_u1HGOjO4-dWCNfHA77RvxDTu5OOZKNPwtfC0oFMsgOp_vqlTk0fihDutsNrh0x5rPelDwZjhxj314uOAQOm7USC7IIy4HyZLhAhPf5X3uwtkBRjcIsTOgxr4KUxGQmy0lbuRx_DOvu0eYdsFo7d7QPJk6Nh_ghf8kgpwyuQF9pX4Pb5t7URlQEDQcGL333rs1O4f8RA1mE8kIaZuxBJhAJmv3WjxnZzkaRVvR8D0_8JmF1anD_7U8IGFGuhKhEosHNdXoCfzGjpuDvdXLcLf.cfx


This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an
authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer or call 866-436-7332 to
obtain more information about this recall.

No Recalls
Reported

Recall Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 21 months or 35,149 miles
remaining. Confirm with dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2024 2025

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

05/08/2024 1 Park Ford of Mahopac,
Inc.
Mahopac, NY
845-628-8800
parkfordofmahopac.com
/

4.8 / 5.0

432 Verified Reviews

143 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

07/24/2024 Park Ford of Mahopac,
Inc.
Mahopac, NY
845-628-8800
shifttopark.com/

4.8 / 5.0

432 Verified Reviews

143 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire(s) replaced

08/12/2024 11 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 10 months 4 months

Owned in the following states/provinces New York Florida

Estimated miles driven per year --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 851 ---

-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/FORD/U4pmAJooK0lHwgvUbZd8Za3YBaPs3f-MEhOrmhyp6obxpCA5oEYVPKp--NY3O7t2_xAb32zlreHIyVvnMYJ5Yzj9Fc6WAV9qERIOg4EujQxknr-mcInEsOm3BIzpWG39YGIsUr2dRa41mtUYSA7oXtP5JtTbnOWHTKGQGdP6j4YBbWIFiG_dcHSiPKVVje3p-1blwPOyiuGHZwqp8wvgYIN3dqJvyjCNFS-Ovj9nmjlKelJqJCtw90zMC95hm4wHlipjUDDNpefoigtgrWZGB2skEJcYA7LKdzO_vGSEVKmCVNWOQ6KmP9wRXIk3x5ww0ZLKZCuqGGpXN-Buxn_eEFy4VIDMA0k64B1IqtKBk31t6j3F6NBCWI5u_wZqFreNUUjmavUiLi0_X52cfPs.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/FORD/xQ8RwGEIFOG3SfFzE-AJOdjNtj0L8BfTPlDQcf4vAJDGZO8NONnv2k6qMQ4I-VwHOoREvr2qJ_q4-Y9CodkoDJh9jMVvo6Ha6_dZAxYd6qI36SCVYb2HPMhxYHdl6HGrfOVrdzuGuZj9CRtNYc5OBLGqfQLpCo-gnmQLiSs1iyKbuiXoBdzgvm6X9O5jH5B5cVZtJBFyH1XxkII1Hd8WpYqDe0Xa4hVw0CvLndGrItpZ84DujYfr1qpTyoCviHxQpng2Y068avkk2iLm9VTTU-HSRQsv-233I6K4woH5W8HrMzhBbMlbNcM-BrALNLzDWjimlWz0nnw08zxbXQptN9IKJMGSbZJ13VS3mjAMO0spr59mql5SOuJlSnLXSU7nkUFp82gUZvEfPi0_KGs.cfx


09/13/2024 17 New York
Inspection Station

Dealer had vehicle inspected to prepare
it for sale
Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

09/13/2024 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Goldens Bridge, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

09/16/2024 Park Ford of Mahopac,
Inc.
Mahopac, NY
845-628-8800
shifttopark.com/

4.8 / 5.0

432 Verified Reviews

143 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Exhaust manifold gasket replaced
Exhaust manifold replaced
Oil and filter changed

09/24/2024 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Goldens Bridge, NY

Title issued or updated
First owner reported

10/24/2024 199 Park Ford of Mahopac,
Inc.
Mahopac, NY
845-628-8800
shifttopark.com/

4.8 / 5.0

432 Verified Reviews

143 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

04/23/2025 541 Park Ford of Mahopac,
Inc.
Mahopac, NY
845-628-8800
shifttopark.com/

4.8 / 5.0

432 Verified Reviews

143 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

07/17/2025 759 Park Ford of Mahopac,
Inc.
Mahopac, NY
845-628-8800
shifttopark.com/

4.8 / 5.0

432 Verified Reviews

143 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

07/29/2025 826 Grieco Ford Delray
Delray Beach, FL
561-278-0303

Vehicle offered for sale

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-



griecofordofdelraybeach.
com/

4.5 / 5.0

1,143 Verified Reviews

12,070 Customer
Favorites

08/01/2025 851 Grieco Ford Delray
Delray Beach, FL
561-278-0303

4.5 / 5.0

1,143 Verified Reviews

12,070 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Brakes checked

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

Owner 2
Purchased: 2025

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/02/2025 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Boynton Beach, FL
Title #0160048345

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

08/25/2025 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #25V546
Recall #25C43 BODY CONTROL
MODULE BCM WATER INTRUSION
INSPECTION
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

Learn more about this recall

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

Description: IT IS POSSIBLE FOR WATER TO ENTER YOUR VEHICLES BODY CONTROL
MODULE BCM, POTENTIALLY LEADING TO CORROSION AND FAILURE OF THE BCM.

CORROSION IN THE BCM CAUSES LOSS OF COMMUNICATION WITH EXTERIOR LIGHTING
COMPONENTS, AND SIGNAL LAMPS THAT ARE REQUIRED TO BE ACTIVATED WITH LOW
BEAMS - FRONT AND REAR SIDE MARKER LAMPS, TAILLAMPS, AND LICENSE PLATE
LAMPS - ARE NOT ACTIVATED. IN ADDITION, SIDE MARKERS AND TAILLAMPS MAY
FLICKER AND NOT BE STEADY BURNING.

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


09/17/2025 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Boynton Beach, FL
Title #0160048345

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

10/15/2025 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #25E068
Recall #25SA7 UPDATE POWERTRAIN
CONTROL MODULE PCM SOFTWARE
Status: Remedy Not Yet Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

Learn more about this recall

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the

manufacturer's recommendation. Track your service history for free at

carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Remedy: PARTS ARE NOW AVAILABLE TO REPAIR YOUR VEHICLE. FORD MOTOR COMPANY
HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO SEAL THE VEHICLE TO PREVENT WATER LEAKING
ONTO THE BODY CONTROL MODULE BCM AREA, INSPECT THE WINDSHIELD FOR LEAKS,
RESEAL THE WINDSHIELD IF NECESSARY, INSPECT THE BCM FOR EVIDENCE OF WATER
CORROSION AND REPAIR AS NECESSARY, FREE OF CHARGE.

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

Description: SUPERCHARGER UPGRADE KITS THAT WERE SOLD AS AFTERMARKET
ACCESSORIES FOR 2024-2025 MY 5.0L MUSTANG VEHICLES INCLUDE AN UPDATED
POWERTRAIN CONTROL MODULE PCM CALIBRATION THAT INCORRECTLY DISABLED
LEVEL 2 L2 FUNCTIONAL SAFETY FEATURES IN THE PCM.

IN THE EVENT OF A PCM LEVEL 1 L1 SOFTWARE ERROR, L2 FUNCTIONAL SAFETY
FEATURES WILL FAIL TO DETECT AN ISSUE, WHICH MAY RESULT IN A FAILURE TO
PREVENT UNINTENDED ACCELERATION OR UNINTENDED VEHICLE MOVEMENT,
INCREASING THE RISK OF A CRASH.

Remedy: SOFTWARE IS NOT AVAILABLE. FORD MOTOR COMPANY IS WORKING TO
PROVIDE SOFTWARE FOR THIS REPAIR. WHEN THE REMEDY BECOMES AVAILABLE, FORD
MOTOR COMPANY WILL NOTIFY YOU VIA MAIL TO SCHEDULE A SERVICE APPOINTMENT
WITH YOUR DEALER FOR REPAIRS TO BE COMPLETED FREE OF CHARGE. THE REMEDY IS
ANTICIPATED TO BE AVAILABLE 1ST QUARTER 2026.

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.carfax.com/service
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes
CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX
uses the manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not
available, CARFAX may analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model
vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different recommended service schedules.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/26/25 2:26:34 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2024 FORD MUSTANG
vehicle (VIN: 1FA6P8R0XR5506111), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
12/26/25 at 3:26 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about


Warranty Check™

CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported to
us on this 2024 FORD MUSTANG DARK HORSE (1FA6P8R0XR5506111).

2024 FORD MUSTANG DARK HORSE

VIN: 1FA6P8R0XR5506111

Estimated start date of warranty: 09/13/2024

Last CARFAX reading reported on 08/01/2025: 851 miles

Today's date: 12/26/2025

Type of Coverage Original Warranty Estimated Remaining Coverage

Basic 36 months or 36,000 miles 21 months or 35,149 miles

Drivetrain 60 months or 60,000 miles 45 months or 59,149 miles

Emissions No data reported to CARFAX

Corrosion 60 months or unlimited mileage 45 months or unlimited mileage

Transferable No data reported to CARFAX

Roadside 60 months or 60,000 miles 45 months or 59,149 miles

Safety belt & inflatable restraint 60 months or 60,000 miles 45 months or 59,149 miles

Specific Components No data reported to CARFAX

CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take
into account some vehicle history events such as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer
warranty or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty information is only
valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States. Complete warranty coverage information is available
for this vehicle at the FORD website.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/26/25 2:26:34 PM (CST)

http://www.ford.com/

